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FEE ll'CREASES FOR CONNECTlcur STATE UNIVERSITY STUDENTS
TIER I

February 4, 1994

WHEREAS, section 10a-99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of
Trustees for the Cormecticut State University shall fix fees for such
purposes as the Board of Trustees deems necessary, and

WHEREAS, Goodwin, IDanis, and Britton, Inc., after review of the CSU Insurance
Programs claim experience, notified CSU that an increase of 12% would
be required for FY1994-95 for both the accident and sickness fees,
therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the President of Connecticut State University is authorized to
contract with Goodwin, IDanis, and Britton, Inc., as agent for CIGNA,
for mandatory student accident insurance (canponent of the University
General Fee) and mandatory student sickness insurance, and be it
further

RESOLVED, That Board Resolution 93-2 is rescinded and the fee for mandatory
sickness insurance coverage for all full-tinE students, except for
international students on J-1 Visas, for the academic year 1994-95
shall be $271.00 per year with a Fall saooster paynElt of $108.00 and
a Spring saooster paynElt of $163.00, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the University General Fee for academic year 1994-95 at each
university shall be increased by $8.00 to cover the mandatory
accident insurance program costs of $77.50 Per year for all full-time
students, except for international students on J-1 Visas, and be it
further

RESOLVED, That the mandatory sickness insurance fee may be waived if a
full-tinE student provides a properly executed university waiver form
which attests to the fact that the student has adequate sickness
insurance coverage fran an insurance carrier licensed to operate in
the United States, with the identification of the carrier and the
policy number of the alternative insurance signed by the student or
by a parent or legal guardian, if the student is a minor, and be it
further

RESOLVED, That Board Resolution 93-87 is arrerled and effective for FY 1994-95,
and the rates shown on the attached schedules shall be charged at
each canp.1S as appropriate.
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• CENTRAL CONNECT~T STATE UNIVERSITY
Full-Time Tuition, Extension Fee and Common Fee Schedule

FY 1994-95 Recommendations, FY 1993-94 Rates
and Percentage Change FY 1993-94/FY 1994-95

SCHEDULE.

FY1994-95 (Recommended)
Tuition
University Fee
University General Fee
Student Activity Fee
Sickness Insurance

Total, Commuting Student

Housing Fee (Double)
Food Service
Residence Hall Social Fee

Total, Dormitory Student

Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)
Registration Fee

% Change - Commuting Student
% Change - Dorm Student
% Change - Ext. (Per Credit Hr.)

In State

$1,842
554
658

86
271

$3,411

2,556
2,110

28

$8,105

$139
37

6.0%
6.4%
6.9%

UNDERGRADUATE

Out of State

$5,962
1,362

658
86

271
$8,339

2,556
2,110

28

$13,033

$139
37

5.2%
5.7%
6.9%

NE Regional

$2,762
554
658

86
271

$4,331

2,556
2,110

28

$9,025

$139
37

5.7%
6.3%
6.9%

In State

$2,292
554
658

60
271

$j,835

2,556
2,110

28

$8,529

$151
40

5.7%
6.3%
6.3%

GRADUATE

Out of State

$6,392
1,362

658
60

271
$8,743

2,556
2,110

28

$13,437

$151
40

5.1%
5.7%
6.3%

NE Regional

$3,438
554
658

60
271

$4,981

2,556
2,110

28

$9,675

$151
40

5.5%
6.1%
6.3%

FY1993-94 (Current Rate) >
Tuition $1,754 $5,678 $2,632 $2,184 $6,088 $3,276 rt

rt
University Fee 540 1,328 540 540 1,328 540 ~

University General Fee 608 608 608 608 608 608 n
Student Activity Fee 74 74 74 54 54 54 ~
Sickness Insurance 242 242 242 242 242 242 ro

Total, Commuting Student $3,218 $7,930 $4,096 $3,628 $8,320 $4,720 :;j
rt

Housing Fee (Double) 2,379 2,379 2,379 2,379 2,379 2,379 rt

Food Service 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0

Residence Hall Social Fee 18 18 18 18 18 18 b:l
:;;d

Total, Dormitory Student $7,615 $12,327 $8,493 $8,025 $12,717 $9,117 ~

======== ============ =========== ========= ============ =========== 1.0
.po.

Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) $130 $130 $130 $142 $142 $142
I......

Registration Fee 35 35 35 38 38 38 .po.

.FEES [FEES_SCHEDULE_CCSUj



• EASTERN CONNJlltCUT STATE UNIVERSITY
Full-Time Tuition, Extension Fee and Common Fee Schedule

FY 1994-95 Recommendations, FY 1993-94 Rates
and Percentage Change FY 1993-94/FY 1994-95

SCHED.2

FY 1994-95 (Recommended)
Tuition
University Fee
University General Fee
Student Activity Fee
Sickness Insurance

Total, Commuting Student

Housing Fee (Double)
Food Service
Residence Hall Social Fee

Total, Dormitory Student

Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)
Registration Fee

% Change - Commuting Student
% Change - Dorm Student
% Change - Ext. (Per Credit Hr.)

In State

$1,842
554
588
100
271

$3,355

2,436
1,880

5

$7,676

$125
12

5.2%
5.6%
8.7%

UNDERGRADUATE

Out of State

$5,962
1,362

588
100
271

$8,283

2,436
1,880

5

$12,604

$125
12

4.8%
5.2%
8.7%

NE Regional

$2,762
554
588
100
271

$4,275

2,436
1,880

5

$8,596

$125
12

5.1%
5.5%
8.7%

In State

$2,292
554
588
100
271

$3,805

2,436
1,880

5

$8,126

$135
12

5.2%
5.6%
8.0%

GRADUATE

Out of Stat.e

$6,392
1,362

588
100
271

$8,113

2,436
1,880

5

$13,034

$135
12

4.9%
5.2%
8.0%

NE Regional

$3,438
554
588
100
271

$4,951

2,436
1,880

5

$9,272

$135
12

5.1%
5.5%
8.0%

FY 1993-94 (Current Rate)
Tuition $1,754 $5,678 $2,632 $2,184 $6,088 $3,276
University Fee 540 1,328 540 540 1,328 540
University General Fee 552 552 552 552 552 552
Student Activity Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sickness Insurance 242 242 242 242 242 242

Total, Commuting Student $3,188 $7,900 $4,066 $3,618 $8,310 $4,710

Housing Fee (Double) 2,285 2,285 2,285 2,285 2,285 2,285
Food Service 1,790 1,790 1,790 1,790 1,790 1,790
Residence Hall Social Fee 5 5 5 5 5 5

Total, Dormitory Student $7,268 $11,980 $8,146 $7,698 $12,390 $8,790
======== ============ ======::::;::==== ========= ============ ===========

Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) $115 $115 $115 $125 $125 $125
Registration Fee 17 17 17 17 17 17

.FEES [FEES_SCHEDULE_ECSU]



• SOUTHERN CONNE~UT STATE UNIVERSITY
Full-Time Tuition, Extension Fee and Common Fee Schedule

FY 1994-95 Recommendations, FY 1993-94 Rates
and Percentage Change FY 1993-94/FY 1994-95

SCHEDUL.

FY1994-95 (Recommended)
Tuition
University Fee
University General Fee
Student Activity Fee
Sickness Insurance

Total, Commuting Student

Housing Fee (Double)
Food Service
Residence Hall Social Fee

Total, Dormitory Student

Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)
Registration Fee

% Change - Commuting Student
% Change - Dorm Student
% Change - Ext. (Per Credit Hr.)

In State

$1,842
554
538

98
271

$3,303

2,616
2,180

50

$8,149

$134
27.75

7.2%
7.4%
7.2%

UNDERGRADUATE

Out of State

$5,962
1,362

538
98

271
$8,231

2,616
2,180

50

$13,077

$134
27.75

5.6%
6.3%
7.2%

NE Regional

$2,762
554
538

98
271

$4,223

2,616
2,180

50

$9,069

$134
27.75

6.7%
7.1%
7.2%

In State

$2,292
554
538

50
271

$3;705

2,616
2,180

50

$8,551

$144
27.75

6.6%
7.1%
6.7%

GRADUATE

Out of State

$6,392
1,362

538
50

271
$8,613

2,616
2,180

50

$13,459

$144
27.75

5.4%
6.2%
6.7%

NE Regional

$3,438
554
538

50
271

$4,851

2,616
2,180

50

$9,697

$144
27.75

6.2%
6.9%
6.7%

FY1993-94 (Current Rate)
Tuition $1,754 $5,678 $2,632 $2,184 $6,088 $3,276
University Fee 540 1,328 540 540 1,328 540
University General Fee 460 460 460 460 460 460
Student Activity Fee 84 84 84 50 50 50
Sickness Insurance 242 242 242 242 242 242

Total, Commuting Student $3,080 $7,792 $3,958 $3,476 $8,168 $4,568

Housing Fee (Double) 2,417 2,417 2,417 2,417 2,417 2,417
Food Service 2,040 2,040 2,040 2,040 2,040 2,040
Residence Hall Social Fee 50 50 50 50 50 50

Total, Dormitory Student $7,587 $12,299 $8,465 $7,983 $12,675 $9,075
======== ============ =========== ========= ============ ===========

Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) $125 $125 $125 $135 $135 $135
Registration Fee 22.75 22.75 22.75 22.75 22.75 22.75

.FEES [FEES_SCHEDULE_SCSUj



• WESTERN CONN~CUT STATE UNIVERSITY
Full-Time Tuition, Extension Fee and Common Fee Schedule

FY 1994-95 Recommendations, FY 1993-94 Rates
and Percentage Change FY 1993-94/FY 1994-95

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

SCHE.E 4

In State Out of State NE Regional In State Out of State NE Regional

FY1994-~5 (Recommended)
Tuition
University Fee
University General Fee
Student Activity Fee
Sickness Insurance

Total, Commuting Student

Housing Fee (Double)
Food Service
Residence Hall Social Fee

~otal, Dormitory Student

Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)
Registration Fee

$1,842
554
564

75.5
271

$3,306.50

2,174
1,762

10

$7,253

$132
10

$5,962
1,362

564
75.5

271
$8,234.50

2,174
1,762

10

$12,181

$132
10

$2,762
554
564

75.5
271

$4,226.50

2,174
1,762

10

$8,173

$132
10

$2,292
554
564

70.5
271

$3,751.56

2,174
1,762

10

$7,698

$145
10

$6,392
1,362

564
70.5

271
$8,659.50

2,174
1,762

10

$12,606

$145
10

$3,438
554
564

70.5
271

$4,897.50

2,174
1,762

10

$8,844

$145
10

% Change
% Change
% Change

Commuting Student
Dorm Student
Ext. (Per Credit Hr.)

5.7%
4.9%
6.5%

5.0%
4.8%
6.5%

5.5%
4.9%
6.5%

5.6%
4.9%
6.6%

5.1%
4.8%
6.6%

5.5%
4.9%
6.6%

FY1993-94 (Current Rate)
Tuition $1,754 $5,678 $2,632 $2,184 $6,088 $3,276
University Fee 540 1,328 540 540 1,328 540
University General Fee 520 520 520 520 520 520
Student Activity Fee 73 73 73 65 65 65
Sickness Insurance 242 242 242 242 242 242

Total, Commuting Student $3,129 $7,841 $4,007 $3,551 $8,243 $4,643

Housing Fee (Double) 2,113 2,113 2,113 2,113 2,113 2,113
Food Service 1,664 1,664 1,664 1,664 1,664 1,664
Residence Hall Social Fee 10 10 10 10 10 10

Total, Dormitory Student $6,916 $11,628 $7,794 $7,338 $12,030 $8,430
======== ============ =========== ========= ============ ===========

Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour) $124 $124 $124 $136 $136 $136
Registration Fee 10 10 10 10 10 10

.FEES [FEES_SCHEDULE_WCSUj


