

RESOLUTION

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 Phone: (203) 827-7700 Fax: (203) 827-7406

concerning

FEE INCREASES FOR CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY STUDENTS TIER I

February 4, 1994

WHEREAS,

- Section 10a-99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University shall fix fees for such purposes as the Board of Trustees deems necessary, and
- WHEREAS, Goodwin, Loomis, and Britton, Inc., after review of the CSU Insurance Programs claim experience, notified CSU that an increase of 12% would be required for FY1994-95 for both the accident and sickness fees, therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the President of Connecticut State University is authorized to contract with Goodwin, Loomis, and Britton, Inc., as agent for CIGNA, for mandatory student accident insurance (component of the University General Fee) and mandatory student sickness insurance, and be it further
- RESOLVED, That Board Resolution 93-2 is rescinded and the fee for mandatory sickness insurance coverage for all full-time students, except for international students on J-1 Visas, for the academic year 1994-95 shall be \$271.00 per year with a Fall semester payment of \$108.00 and a Spring semester payment of \$163.00, and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the University General Fee for academic year 1994-95 at each university shall be increased by \$8.00 to cover the mandatory accident insurance program costs of \$77.50 per year for all full-time students, except for international students on J-1 Visas, and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the mandatory sickness insurance fee may be waived if a full-time student provides a properly executed university waiver form which attests to the fact that the student has adequate sickness insurance coverage from an insurance carrier licensed to operate in the United States, with the identification of the carrier and the policy number of the alternative insurance signed by the student or by a parent or legal guardian, if the student is a minor, and be it further
- RESOLVED, That Board Resolution 93-87 is amended and effective for FY 1994-95, and the rates shown on the attached schedules shall be charged at each campus as appropriate.

A Certified True Copy:

Dallas K.

President



An Equal Opportunity Employer

fin.195

Attachment

to BR #94-14

CENTRAL CONNECTION STATE UNIVERSITY Full-Time Tuition, Extension Fee and Common Fee Schedule FY 1994-95 Recommendations, FY 1993-94 Rates and Percentage Change FY 1993-94/FY 1994-95

UNDERGRADUATE			GRADUATE			
In State	Out of State	NE Regional	In State	Out of State	NE Regional	
\$1,842	\$5,962	\$2,762	\$2,292	\$6,392	\$3,438	
554	1,362	554	554		554	
658	658	658	658	658	658	
86	86	86	60	60	60	
271	271	271	271		271	
\$3,411	\$8,339	\$4,331	\$3,835	\$8,743	\$4,981	
2,556	2,556	2,556	2,556	2,556	2,556	
2,110	2,110	2,110	2,110		2,110	
28	28	28	28	28	28	
\$8,105	\$13,033	\$9,025	\$8,529	\$13,437	\$9,675	
			=======================================			
\$139	\$139	\$139	\$151	\$151	\$151	
37	37	37	40	40	40	
6 08	E 00	E 70.	E 70	F 10	5.5%	
					5.58 6.1%	
	6.9%	6.9%	6.3%	6.3%	6.3%	
				к. Х		
\$1,754	\$5,678	\$2,632	\$2,184	\$6,088	\$3,276	
540	1,328	540	540	· ·	540	
608	608	608	608	608	608	
74	74	74	54	54	54	
242	242	242	242	242	242	
\$3,218	\$7,930	\$4,096	\$3,628	\$8,320	\$4,720	
2,379	2,379	2,379	2,379	2,379	2,379	
2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	
18	18	18	18	18	18	
\$7,615	\$12,327	\$8,493	\$8,025	\$12,717	\$9,117	
\$130	\$130	\$130	\$142	\$142	\$142	
	\$1,842 554 658 86 271 \$3,411 2,556 2,110 28 \$8,105 \$139 37 6.0% 6.4% 6.4% 6.9% \$1,754 540 608 74 242 \$3,218 2,379 2,000 18 \$7,615	In State Out of State \$1,842 \$5,962 554 1,362 658 658 86 86 271 271 \$3,411 \$8,339 2,556 2,556 2,110 2,110 28 28 \$8,105 \$13,033 \$139 \$139 37 37 6.0% 5.2% 6.4% 5.7% 6.9% 6.9% \$1,754 \$5,678 1,328 608 608 74 74 242 242 \$3,218 \$7,930 2,379 2,379 2,000 2,000 18 18 \$7,615 \$12,327	In StateOut of StateNE Regional\$1,842\$5,962\$2,762 554 1,362554 658 658 658 86 86 86 271 271 271 $$3,411$ \$8,339\$4,331 $2,556$ $2,556$ $2,556$ $2,110$ $2,110$ 28 28 $$8,105$ \$13,033\$9,025 $$139$ \$139 37 37 37 37 6.0 % 5.2 % 5.7 % 6.4 % 5.7 % 6.9 % 6.9 % 6.9 % 6.9 % 5139 3139 37 37 37 37 $2,22$ 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 $2,379$ $2,379$ $2,379$ $2,379$ $2,379$ $2,379$ $2,000$ $2,000$ 18 18 $$7,615$ \$12,327\$8,493	In StateOut of StateNE RegionalIn State\$1,842\$5,962\$2,762\$2,292 554 1,362 554 554 658 658 658 658 86 86 86 86 86 86 271 271 271 $23,411$ \$8,339\$4,331\$3,411\$8,339\$4,331\$3,635 $2,556$ $2,556$ $2,110$ $2,110$ $2,110$ 28 28 28 \$8,105\$13,033\$9,025\$8,529\$139\$139 37 37 37 40 6.0 % 5.2 % 5.7 % 6.3 % 6.9 % 6.9 % 6.3 % 6.9 % 6.9 % 6.9 % 6.3 % 6.3 % 6.3 % 6.3 % 6.3 % 6.9 % 6.3 % 6.9 % 54 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 $2,000$ $2,000$ $2,000$ $2,000$ 18 18 18 18 $37,615$ $$12,327$ $$8,493$ \$8,025	$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	

.FEES [FEES_SCHEDULE_CCSU]

EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY Full-Time Tuition, Extension Fee and Common Fee Schedule FY 1994-95 Recommendations, FY 1993-94 Rates and Percentage Change FY 1993-94/FY 1994-95

		UNDERGRADUATE				GRADUATE			
	In St	tate	Out of State	NE Regional	In State	Out of State	NE Regional		
FY 1994-95 (Recommended Tuition	d) \$1,8	842	\$5,962	\$2,762	\$2,292	\$6,392	\$3,438		
University Fee		554	1,362	554	554	1,362	554		
University General H	ee !	588	588	588	588	588	588		
Student Activity Fee	e	100	100	100	100	100	100		
Sickness Insurance		271	271	271	271	271	271		
Total, Commuting S	Student \$3,3	355	\$8,283	\$4,275	\$3,805	\$8,713	\$4,951		
Housing Fee (Double)	2,4	436	2,436	2,436	2,436	2,436	2,436		
Food Service		880	1,880	1,880	1,880	1,880	1,880		
Residence Hall Socia	al Fee		5	5	5_	5	5_		
Total, Dormitory S	Student \$7,6		\$12,604	\$8,596	\$8,126	\$13,034	\$9,272		
Extension Fee (Per (Tredit Hour) \$1	125	\$125	\$125	\$135	6135	61.25		
Registration Fee	clearc mour, of	12	12	12	12	\$135 12	\$135 12		
			12	12	12	12	12		
% Change - Commuting		.28	4.8%	5.1%	5.2%	4.9%	5.1%		
% Change - Dorm Stud		.6%	5.2%	5.5%	5.6%	5.2%	5.5%		
% Change - Ext. (Per	r Credit Hr.) 8.	.78	8.7%	8.7%	8.0%	8.0%	8.0%		
FY 1993-94 (Current Rat	ce)								
Tuition	\$1,	754	\$5,678	\$2,632	\$2,184	\$6,088	\$3,276		
University Fee		540	1,328	540	540	1,328	540		
University General H		552	552	552	552	552	552		
Student Activity Fee		100	100	100	100	100	100		
Sickness Insurance		242	242	242	242	242	242		
Total, Commuting S	Student \$3,1	188	\$7,900	\$4,066	\$3,618	\$8,310	\$4,710		
Housing Fee (Double)		285	2,285	2,285	2,285	2,285	2,285		
Food Service		790	1,790	1,790	1,790	1,790	1,790		
Residence Hall Socia	al Fee	5	5	5	5_	5	5		
Total, Dormitory S	Student \$7,2		\$11,980	\$8,146	\$7,698 === === ==	\$12,390	\$8,790		
Extension Fee (Per (Registration Fee	Credit Hour) \$3	115 17	\$115 17	\$115 17	\$125 17	\$125 17	\$125 17		

.FEES [FEES_SCHEDULE_ECSU]

SCHEDULE 2



SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY Full-Time Tuition, Extension Fee and Common Fee Schedule FY 1994-95 Recommendations, FY 1993-94 Rates and Percentage Change FY 1993-94/FY 1994-95

	UNDERGRADUATE			GRADUATE			
	In State	Out of State	NE Regional	In State	Out of State	NE Regional	
FY1994-95 (Recommended)							
Tuition	\$1,842	\$5,962	\$2,762	\$2,292	\$6,392	\$3,438	
University Fee	554	1,362	554	554	1,362	554	
University General Fee	538	538	538	538	538	538	
Student Activity Fee	98	98	98	50	50	50	
Sickness Insurance	271	271	271	271	271	271	
Total, Commuting Student	\$3,303	\$8,231	\$4,223	\$3,705	\$8,613	\$4,851	
Housing Fee (Double)	2,616	2,616	2,616	2,616	2,616	2,616	
Food Service	2,180	2,180	2,180	2,180	2,180	2,180	
Residence Hall Social Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	
Total, Dormitory Student	\$8,149 =======	\$13,077	\$9,069	\$8,551	\$13,459	\$9,697	
Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	\$134	\$134	6134	61 A A	61.4.4		
Registration Fee	27.75	27.75	\$134 27.75	\$144 27.75	\$144 27.75	\$144 27.75	
% Change - Commuting Student	7.2%	5.6%	6.7%	6.6%	5.4%	6.2%	
<pre>% Change - Dorm Student</pre>	7.4%	6.3%	7.1%	7.1%	6.2%	6.98	
<pre>% Change - Ext. (Per Credit Hr.)</pre>		7.2%	7.28	6.7%	6.7%	6.7%	
FY1993-94 (Current Rate)							
Tuition	\$1,754	\$5,678	\$2,632	\$2,184	\$6,088	\$3,276	
University Fee	540	1,328	540	540	1,328	540	
University General Fee	460	460	460	460	460	460	
Student Activity Fee	84	84	84	50	50	50	
Sickness Insurance	242	242	242	242	242	242	
Total, Commuting Student	\$3,080	\$7,792	\$3,958	\$3,476	\$8,168	\$4,568	
Housing Fee (Double)	2,417	2,417	2,417	2,417	2,417	2,417	
Food Service	2,040	2,040	2,040	2,040	2,040	2,040	
Residence Hall Social Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	
Total, Dormitory Student	\$7,587	\$12,299	\$8,465	\$7,983	\$12,675	\$9,075	
Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$135	\$135	\$135	
Registration Fee	22.75	22.75	22.75	22.75	22.75	22.75	

.FEES [FEES_SCHEDULE_SCSU]

SCHELLE 4

WESTERN CONNECTCUT STATE UNIVERSITY Full-Time Tuition, Extension Fee and Common Fee Schedule FY 1994-95 Recommendations, FY 1993-94 Rates and Percentage Change FY 1993-94/FY 1994-95

	UNDERGRADUATE			GRADUATE			
	In State	Out of State	NE Regional	In State	Out of State	NE Regional	
FY1994-95 (Recommended)							
Tuition	\$1,842	\$5,962	\$2,762	\$2,292	\$6,392	\$3,438	
University Fee	554	1,362	554	554	1,362	554	
University General Fee	564	564	564	564	564	564	
Student Activity Fee	75.5	75.5	75.5	70.5	70.5	70.5	
Sickness Insurance	271	271	271	271	271	271	
Total, Commuting Student	\$3,306.50	\$8,234.50	\$4,226.50	\$3,751.50	\$8,659.50	\$4,897.50	
Housing Fee (Double)	2,174	2,174	2,174	2,174	2,174	2,174	
Food Service	1,762	1,762	1,762	1,762	1,762	1,762	
Residence Hall Social Fee	10	10	10	10	10	10	
Total, Dormitory Student	\$7,253	\$12,181	\$8,173	\$7,698	\$12,606	\$8,844	
Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	\$132	\$132	\$132	\$145	\$145	\$145	
Registration Fee	10	10	10	10	10	10	
<pre>% Change - Commuting Student</pre>	5.7%	5.0%	5.5%	5.6%	5.1%	5.5%	
<pre>% Change - Dorm Student</pre>	4.9%	4.8%	4.9%	4.9%	4.8%	4.9%	
% Change - Ext. (Per Credit Hr.)	6.5%	6.5%	6.5%	6.6%	6.6%	6.6%	
FY1993-94 (Current Rate) Tuition	\$1,754	\$5,678	\$2,632	60 104	AC 000	AD 076	
University Fee	540	1,328	540	\$2,184 540	\$6,088 1,328	\$3,276	
University General Fee	520	520	520	520	520	540 520	
Student Activity Fee	73	73	73	65	65	65	
Sickness Insurance	242	242	242	242	242	242	
Total, Commuting Student	\$3,129	\$7,841	\$4,007	\$3,551	\$8,243	\$4,643	
Housing Fee (Double)	2,113	2,113	2,113	2,113	2,113	2,113	
Food Service	1,664	1,664	1,664	1,664	1,664	1,664	
Residence Hall Social Fee	10	10	10	10	10	10	
Total, Dormitory Student	\$6,916	\$11,628	\$7,794	\$7,338	\$12,030	\$8,430	
Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	\$124	\$124	\$124	\$136	\$136	\$136	
Registration Fee	10	10	10	10	10	10	

.FEES [FEES_SCHEDULE_WCSU]